
JA

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
       EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100)
Revised 08/2023

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049
Expiration Date:

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable)
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor)

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA

JOB CATEGORIES

Race/Ethnicity

Row 
Total

Hispanic
or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino
Male Female

M
al

e

Fe
m

al
e

W
hi

te

B
la

ck
or

 A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an

As
ia

n

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

 
O

th
er

Pa
ci

fic
Is

la
nd

er

Am
er

ic
an

In
di

an
or

 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e

Tw
o

or
M

or
e

Ra
ce

s

W
hi

te

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

Am
er

ic
an

As
ia

n

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

 
O

th
er

Pa
ci

fic
Is

la
nd

er

Am
er

ic
an

In
di

an
or

 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e

Tw
o

or
M

or
e

Ra
ce

s

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers
Professionals
Technicians
Sales Workers
Administrative Support Workers
Craft Workers
Operatives
Laborers and Helpers
Service Workers

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

2023

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

A584044 BEACON ROOFING SUPPLY 999

505 HUNTMAR PARK DRIVE, Suite 300 HERNDON VA 20170

364173366

Not Applicable

444180 - Other Building Material Dealers 

10/1/2023 - 10/14/2023

Not Applicable

X

2
143
56
0

225
12
5

510
635
0

1588

1386

1
39
28
0

83
14
0
2
3
0

170

146

58
979
262
0

1110
96
11
841
631
2

3990

3793

3
42
32
0

31
7
0

278
321
1

715

681

4
11
13
0
9
2
0
5
7
0

51

48

1
5
3
0
8
0
1

11
15
0

44

44

0
5
2
0
3
1
1

11
7
0

30

30

1
12
4
0

19
1
0

32
37
0

106

91

13
186
147
0

252
85
0
4
6
0

693

606

1
12
26
0
9
9
0
3
2
0

62

44

0
8

29
0
3
4
0
1
0
0

45

36

0
4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

4

4

0
0
1
0
1
0
0
0
0
0

2

0

0
3
5
0
6
0
0
0
0
0

14

15

84
1449
608
0

1759
231
18

1698
1664

3

7514

6924


