U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 2023 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023 OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 Expiration Date: 11/30/2026

						OF REP											
		CECT				R IDEN		TION									
OFS COMPANY ID		SECI	ION B	- EMP	LUYE	KIDEN		OYER N	AME								
						DEAGO				V 000							
A584044						BEACC	IN ROC	FING	SUPPL	Y 999							
ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE	ZIP CODE				
505 HUNTMAR PARK DRIVE, Suite 300						HERNDON						VA	20170				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·																	
SECTION C - HI	EADQU	ARTE	RS OR									ble)					
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID					HEADQ	UARTE	RS OR ES	STABLIS	HMENT	-LEVEL	NAME						
HEADOUADTEDS OD ESTABLISHME	ENT-LEVEL ADDRESS					CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODI			DE		
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS						CH 1/10WN						SIAIL	IE ZII CODE		,DE		
SECTION D - EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)																	
364173366																	
SECTION E - EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY																	
X YES (Employer Is Eligible										NO LON	ICED I	NI DITICI	INTEGE				
											NGER I	N BUSI	INESS				
SEC	CTION					OR DE		ΓΙΟΝ (i	f applic	able)							
Unique Entity ID (UEI): Not Applicable																	
YES (Single-Establishm	ent Emn	olover is	Federa	Contrac	ctor)	VES (N	Aulti-Est	tahlishm	ent Em	nlover is	Federal	Contra	ctor)				
	_	-															
☐ YES (H	Ieadquai	rters is I	Federal	Contrac	tor)	YES (N	on-Head	lquarter	s Establ	ishment	is Feder	al Contr	actor)				
		Пν	FS (Or	a or Mo	ve Non	Handan	orters F	ctablich	mente i	s Federa	1 Contro	etor)					
									mems i	S I Cucia	Contra	ictor)					
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 444180 - Other Building Material Dealers																	
444 100 - Other Dunding Material Dealers SECTION H - WORKFORCE DEMOCDADHIC DATA																	
SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA																	
Race/Ethnicity																	
		anic				Not Hispanic or Latino											
	or La	or Latino				Male							emale				
						_						_					
				_		or dei	ŗ	S		_		2 del	'n	S			
				Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Ither Pacific Islande	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Xther Pacific Islande	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	Row		
JOB CATEGORIES		o o		ric		iia Isla	dia	œ		r je		iia Isla	nerican Indian Alaska Native	œ	Total		
	Male	ale	iţe	Af	an	wa ic l	In Na	re	ite	ᇫ	an	wa ic l	Na Na	re	Total		
	Ma	Female	White	or Jer	Asian	La Cif	an ƙa	ĕ	White	Black or	Asian	La Cif	an ƙa	ĕ			
		Ľ.	_	ck or Afric American	1	e Pa	ric	ō	_	E E	1	e Pa	rica	ō			
				sla ,		itiv	ne Ala	õ		fi		tiv er	ne Ala	õ			
				ш		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	Ar	∠		⋖		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	Ā	≥			
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	2	1	58	3	4	1	0	1	13	1	0	0	0	0	84		
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	143	39	979	42	11	5	5	12	186	12	8	4	0	3	1449		
Professionals	56	28	262	32	13	3	2	4	147	26	29	0	1	5	608		
Technicians	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Sales Workers	225	83	1110	31	9	8	3	19	252	9	3	0	1	6	1759		
Administrative Support Workers	12	14	96	7	2	0	1	11	85	9	4	0	0	0	231		
Craft Workers	5	0	11	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18		
Operatives	510	2	841 631	278 321	5 7	11 15	11 7	32	4 6	3	1	0	0	0	1698		
Laborers and Helpers Service Workers	635 0	3	631		0	15 0	0	37 0	0	2	0	0	0	0	1664 3		
				1													
CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	1588	170	3990	715	51	44	30	106	693	62	45	4	2	14	7514		
PRIOR 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	1386	146	3793	681	48	44	30	91	606	44	36	4	0	15	6924		

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 10/1/2023 - 10/14/2023

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable